## (To be given on Rs 100 Non-Judicial stamp paper)

## **Undertaking for "Placement Linked Skill Development and Training Project"**

Tribal Research & Training Institute	Pune has accorded	sanction for implement	ting "Placement 1	Linked Skill
Development & Training Program"	or ST youth of Maha	rashtra vide sanction ord	er nodated _	Now
I, Mr/Mrs(name o	the Head of Training	g agency), and acting o	n behalf of	(
Training Agency Name ) ( hereina	fter referred to as	" Training Agency" h	aving its register	ed office at
(enter registered office	address) state and u	ndertake as below:		

That the Training Agency will get payment disbursement as per MoU with Tribal Research and Training Institute –Pune (hereinafter referred to as TRTI-Pune) an autonomous body constituted under Tribal Development Department, Government of Maharashtra, having its registered office at 28 Queens Garden near Old Circuit House, Pune -411001

That based on the obligations arising upon the Training Agency , I, on behalf of the Training agency ,do confirm ,assure , declare and irrevocably undertake as below :-

- 1. I hereby confirm that the amount sanctioned to our Training agency /organisation has been purely utilized for mobilization, Training and placement purpose for which it was sanctioned.
- 2. I confirm that all the information related to candidate's Training, Assessments and Placements provided by my Training agency/organisation is genuine and the same has been uploaded on the **aadiswayam portal** and also submitted in hard copies to TRTI-Pune.
- 3. I confirm that each and every Candidate's document related to Training, placement is being maintained by my Training agency/organisation both in online and in hard copy format and also countersigned by the candidates wherever it is necessary and also confirm that all candidates registered for the above said project are ST candidates and are domicile of Maharashtra state only.
- 4. I confirm that our training agency/organisation is also maintaining Candidates Placement Tracking report required as per MoU at the Training centre and the same will be shared with TRTI-Pune by us without any delay from our end.
- 5. I do hereby confirm that if it is found at any stage of Training, placements, assessment or Post training or post placement that the records related to candidates registration, Training, placement (offer letter, salary slip or bank statement) is not genuine or that the information furnished by our Training agency/organisation is incorrect/false or that we have suppressed the material fact(s), or fake document has been uploaded by us in such case our Training agency/organisation will be liable for criminal prosecution and could be blacklisted for future projects and my Training agency/organisation will return all the amount reimbursed to us as a part of Training, boarding or lodging fee and we will not claim the same further.
- 6. I confirm that if at any stage of project or after completion of the project if it is found that our Training agency/organisation have received amount more than the sanctioned or demanded amount we will immediately return the extra amount credited to TRTI-Pune without any further delay
- 7. I confirm that my organisation/ Training agency has completed the Training, Assessment of candidates as per the terms and conditions of the MoU and also placement of candidates is done as per conditions laid down in the MoU.
- 8. I confirm that if any information is required in future also by your office or by the Govt. of Maharashtra regarding Training and placement given under placement linked skill development project by our Training agency/organisation, we will provide all the necessary information required without any delay on our part.
- 9. I hereby confirm that in future if any matter or legal proceedings regarding the above said project is brought for discussion/hearing in court, our Training agency will comply with the court proceedings and if required will return all the sanctioned amount to your office without any further delay.
- 10. I do herby Confirm that in case any of the information and/or documents furnished by Training Agency is found to be incorrect and /or misleading and /or mismatching with the data uploaded in aadiswayam portal, TRTI-Pune shall have the right to take any suitable action, including suspension or blacklisting of the Training agency and may withhold any disbursement amount due. Further ,Training Agency agrees that it shall indemnify , defend ,hold harmless and keep indemnified the TRTI , its officers , employees against any claim or loss including without limitation ,fines ,penalties ,fees , damage ,costs ( including legal fees and expenses ), liability ( whether criminal or civil ) suffered and /or incurred by TRTI-Pune due to such misrepresentation.

(Name of the Head of the Training agency with designation)
Signature with stamp
Date: